

Raven A. DeVaughn, Acting Director

NOTICE

Native American Employment Plan Advisory Council

Quarterly Meeting (#4) Wednesday, October 11, 2023| 10:00 AM – 12:00 PM

Join us by Webex: <u>WebEx</u> Meeting # (Access Code): 2631 807 9211 Meeting Password: ygQAfuJ5a46

Join us by phone: +1-312-535-8110 United States Toll (Chicago) +1-415-655-0002 US Toll Access code: 2631 807 9211

Meeting Agenda

I. Call to Order & Prayer – Chair Johnson

II. Roll Call – Chair Johnson

- a. Council Members
- b. Agency Representatives
- c. General Public

III. Minutes – Chair Johnson

a. Approval of the July 19th, 2023, Third Quarter Meeting Minutes

IV. CMS Updates

- a. Introduction of New Diversity & Inclusion Team CMS D&I Deputy Director, Patricia Santoyo-Marin
 - i. Native American Employment Plan Advisory Council Coordinator, Robert D. Bailey
 - ii. Introduction of new Asian American Employment Plan Coordinator, Kevin Jeong
 - iii. Introduction of new African American Employment Plan Coordinator, Hiram White
- b. State Workforce Diversity Numbers Update CMS BoP

V. Old Business

a. Illinois Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity Presentation

VI. New Business

- a. Native American Heritage Month Programming Native American Employment Plan Advisory Council Coordinator, Robert D. Bailey
- b. 2024 NAEPAC Quarterly Meeting Dates Native American Employment Plan Advisory Council Coordinator, Robert D. Bailey

- c. Presentation of agency efforts towards recruitment goals. Agencies invited to present:
 - i. Aging
 - ii. Employment Security
 - iii. Human Services
 - iv. Public Health
 - v. Labor Department
 - vi. Healthcare and Family Services
 - vii. Children and Family Services
 - viii. Human Rights Department
 - ix. Central Management Services
 - x. Innovation and Technology

VII. Public Comment

VIII. Adjournment

Any individual planning to attend who will need an accommodation under the Americans with Disabilities Act should notify Mayra Magaña at (312) 814-3844 or 711 (TTY users).

This agenda conforms to the requirements of Section 2.02 of the Illinois Open Meetings Act (5 ILCS 120/2.02)